WEST MANCHESTER TOWNSHIP YORK COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

ORDINANCE NO. 24 - 🔿

AN ORDINANCE OF WEST MANCHESTER TOWNSHIP AMENDING THE CODE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WEST MANCHESTER, CHAPTER 139, VEHICLES AND TRAFFIC, TO ESTABLISH THE SPEED LIMIT ON GOLDEN EAGLE DRIVE FROM SUNSET LANE TO LOMAN ROAD IN WEST MANCHESTER TOWNSHIP, YORK COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA.

WHEREAS, Section 139-7 of the Code of the Township of West Manchester establishes speed limits on various streets and roads of the Township; and

WHEREAS, the speed limits established pursuant to Section 139-7 are specifically enumerated and described in Section 139-46 of the Code of the Township of West Manchester, entitled Schedule I: Speed Limits; and

WHEREAS, West Manchester Township wishes to establish the speed limit on Golden Eagle Drive from Sunset Lane to Loman Avenue.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ENACTED AND ORDAINED and it is hereby enacted and ordained by the Board of Supervisors of West Manchester Township as follows:

The Code of the Township of West Manchester, Section 139-46, entitled
"Schedule I: Speed Limits," is hereby amended to amend and add the following speed
limit:

Name of Street	Speed Limit (MPH)	<u>Location</u>
Golden Eagle Drive	25	from Sunset Lane to Loman Avenue

2) This Ordinance shall be effective five (5) days after enactment.

ENACTED AND ORDAINED by the Board of Supervisors this 25th day of January,

2024.

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF WEST MANCHESTER TOWNSHIP

BY:

ATTEST:

ecretary

Vice-Chairman

Chairman

Supervisor